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HOUSE BILL 51

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010

INTRODUCED BY

Thomas C. Taylor

AN ACT

RELATING TO GAME AND FISH; ENACTING A NEW SECTION OF CHAPTER

17, ARTICLE 3 NMSA 1978 TO PROVIDE FOR SPECIAL MANAGEMENT AREAS

ON THE SAN JUAN RIVER.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new section of Chapter 17, Article 3 NMSA

1978 is enacted to read:

"[NEW MATERIAL] SAN JUAN RIVER SPECIAL MANAGEMENT

PERMIT.--

A.  The state game commission may designate by rule

special management areas on the San Juan river, below Navajo

dam, as trophy fisheries management areas.  Any person angling

in a trophy fisheries management area is required to purchase a

San Juan river special management permit in addition to a valid

fishing license and other required validations. 



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.179401.2GR

B.  San Juan river special management permits may be

purchased from the department of game and fish or authorized

license vendors for a fee of five dollars ($5.00) for New

Mexico residents and ten dollars ($10.00) for nonresidents and

shall be valid for the license year in which it was purchased. 

All funds derived from the sale of San Juan river special

management permits shall be credited to the game protection

fund to be used exclusively in the San Juan river trophy

fisheries management area for habitat improvement, improving

angler access, habitat and fishery studies, mitigating

siltation, improving the quality of the fishery and other

similar activities." 

Section 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2010.
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